
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Ferguson Florissant School District v. 
Missouri State Conference of the National Association 
fortheAdvancementofColoredPeople, etal., were sent 
via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 
3 copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to 
the following parties listed below, this 2nd day of 
November, 2018: 

Julie A. Ebenstein 
Dale E. Ho 
Sophia Lin Lakin 
ACLU of New York 
18th Floor 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004-2400 
(212) 284-7332 
jebenstein@aclu.org 
dale.ho@aclu.org 
slakin@aclu.org 

M. Laughlin McDonald 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
ACLU of Northern California 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(404) 500-1235 
lmcdonald@aclu.org 

Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Anthony E. Rothert 
Jessie M. Steffan 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
MISSOURI FOUNDATION 
Suite 1130 
906 Olive Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63101 
(314) 669-3420 
trothert@aclu-mo.org 
jsteffan@aclu-mo.org 

Gillian R. Wilcox 
ACLU OF MISSOURI FOUNDATION 
Suite 420 
406 W. 34th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
(816) 4 70-9938 
gwilcox@aclu-mo.org 

Counsel for Respondents 

Cindy R. Ormsby 
Counsel of Record 

Curtis, Heinz, Garrett 
& O'Keefe, P.C. 
130 S. Bemiston Ave, Suite 200 
St. Louis, Missouri 63105 
cormsby@chgolaw.com 
(314) 725-8788 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 2, 2018. 

DonnaJ. Wo 
Becker Gallagher Legal u lishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date:~--L-.l~=..:.....__(-+-?.-=-.-'-c l;.._;C'--. __ 

Nota 

[seal] 

') Le_ ___ 

JULIE ANNE KERSHNER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 21, 2023 


